

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10004/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2003 in FAO No. 65/2003 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAWAN KUMAR GOYAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP © Nos. 9977/2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 30/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Jeevan Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioner has failed to confirm service upon unserved respondents  
or to take appropriate steps. Earlier order regarding listing the matter  
before Hon'ble the Chamber Judge for appropriate orders regarding non-  
prosecution against unserved respondents be complied with.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar