

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10006/2004

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARBANS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ruchi, Adv.
Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jeevan Prakash,Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner has produced proof of Punjab Kesri, Hindi Newspaper and has not produced proof in respect of English Newspaper. The counsel for the petitioner submitted that he could not effect publication in Tribune (English) and he has also made a request to issue fresh notice for publication in English Newspaper. Registry to issue fresh notice for publication in English Newspaper immediately. File affidavit with proof of publication. List again on 24.3.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

SK