

¢

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.6 (In Chambers)

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9977/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2003 in FAO No.67/2003
of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.K. SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 14/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Animesh Sinha,Adv.
Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jeevan Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' further time is granted for furnishing
the latest and complete address of respondent No.1,
failing which the special leave petition shall stand
dismissed as against respondent No.1.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER